

Spl. S.T.-25/18

Spl. POCSO-36/17

Order No-02

Dtae-15-11-2018

Today is fixed for evidence of the V.G.as wel as the defecto complainant.

The sole accused is present with his Ld. Counsel.

Special P.P.is present with the Victim girl (CSW-6).

The V.G. is examined as P.W.-01.

During her examination, her signature on the statement U/S 164 of Cr.P.C. are marked as Exbt. 1/1 & 1/2.

After examination the witness is discharged.

To 19-01-2019 for examination of the Defecto Complainant (CSW-1) & CSW-2.

Dictated &Corrected by me
P.P. Chakraborty

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Kakdwip, South 24 parganas.

Sd/

P.P. Chakraborty

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Kakdwip, South 24 parganas.