

**Spl.S.T- 25/2018**  
**Spl. Pocso - 36/2017**  
**(CNR No. WBSP 150007182018)**  
**(J.O.Code-WB 00664 : Reg. No. 17/2018)**

**Order No. 28**

**Date : 26.04.2023**

Today is fixed for evidence and production of the accused by the sureties .

The sole accused person on CB is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Special PP is present. Ld. Defense Counsel is also present.

No witness turned up today.

Heard Considered.

For ends of Justice, the Case is adjourned.

To 26.06.23 for evidence and appearance of the accused person.

Sd/

Additional Sessions judge  
& Special Court under Pocso Act  
Kakdwip, South 24 Pgs.