

CIS-17/2018
Spl. ST-25 of 2018
Spl. Pocso-36/2017
J.O. Code-WB00875

Order No. 46

Dated: 12.02.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused person and further cross examination of PW-4.

Sole accused on Court bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Spl. PP in-charge namely Smt. Paramita Das files hazira for the State along with hazira of PW-4 and with her appointment letter.

It is now 2:45 p.m.

At this stage a petition is filed for accused praying for adjournment on ground that his Ld. Advocate namely Sri Kali Sankar Pradhan has fallen sick all of a sudden.

Copy served.

Heard. Perused.

No specific objection raised by prosecution.

Considered.

Time prayer is allowed.

The case is adjourned.

Witness be released without examination.

Fix 20.03.2025 for appearance of accused person and further cross examination of PW-4.

Prosecution to intimate the next date to witness accordingly.

D/C by me,

A.S.J. 1st Court
& Spl. Pocso Court,
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas

A.S.J. 1st Court
& Spl. Pocso Court,
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas