

CIS-17/2018
Spl. ST-25 of 2018
Spl. Pocso-36/2017
J.O. Code-WB00875

Order No. 47

Dated: 20.03.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused person and further cross examination of PW-4.

Sole accused on Court bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Spl. PP in-charge namely Smt. Paramita Das files hazira for the State.

No witness is present.

On being asked, Ld. Spl. PP in charge submits that she has no information as to why the witness has not turned up in spite of specific instruction.

Heard. Perused. Considered.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 16.05.2025 for appearance of accused person and further cross examination of PW-4.

Issue bailable WWA of Rs. 200/- against PW-4 namely Lalmohan Laya.

D/C by me,

A.S.J. 1st Court
& Spl. Pocso Court,
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas

A.S.J. 1st Court
& Spl. Pocso Court,
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas