

CIS-17/2018
Spl. ST-25 of 2018
Spl. Pocso-36/2017
J.O. Code-WB00875

Order No. 48

Dated: 28.04.2025

The case record is put up by way of put up petition filed for PW-4 (CSW-3) namely Lalmohan Laya.

PW-4 (CSW-3) namely Lalmohan Laya surrenders before this Court along with fresh Vokalatnama, copy of his identity proof and with the petition praying for bail.

Copy served upon Ld. Spl. PP in charge.

Witness is taken into custody.

Heard Ld. Counsel for witness on bail petition.

None moves for prosecution.

Considering that the witness has voluntarily surrendered, bail prayer is allowed.

PW-4 (CSW-3) namely Lalmohan Laya be released on furnishing PR bond of Rs. 200/-.

Recall WWA.

If on bail to date i.e. 16.05.2025.

Dict. & Corr. by me

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
& Special Court under POCSO Act,
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
& Special Court under POCSO Act,
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.