

CIS-17/2018
Spl. S.T Case No. 25 of 2018
Spl. Pocso-36/2017

Order No. 49
Dt.16.05.2025

Today is fixed for appearnace and further cross-examination of P.W.4.

Sole accused on C.B is present by filing hazira.

Ld P.P. In-Charge namely Smt. Paramita Das files hazira for the State along with hazira for P.W.4.

P.W.4 is further cross-examined in part and deferred on having no further time left.

Fix 20.08.2025 for appearnace and further cross-examination of P.W.4.

Prosecution to reissue the summons to the witness.

Dict. & Corr. by me,

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge, 1st Court
& Spl. Pocso Court
Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge, 1st Court
& Spl. Pocso Court,
Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas